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I. ♦

' Born: March 17, 1913 - Taibeh, Palestine

Nationality: Jordanian. Issued Jordanian Passport #^^^^(12-27-51

Non-Quota Visa #1665 issued under PL 203-4(a)(14) 9-24-56, American 
Embassy, Amman. Visa application indicates accompanied by wife and 
children Aida, Adel, Sirhan, Munir Sirhan.

Admitted New York 1-12-57

Reentry Permit issued 7-29-57, Los Angeles, California, with extension 
granted 6-20-58, and with which readmitted at New York 5-14-59, At time 
of application for extension, resided at 1321 North Mentor Avenue, 
Pasadena, California.

Allegedly divorced. Present whereabouts unknown. No address report card 
on file.



March 2, i960

Mrso Halder Lillenas • .
3105 Highview ' . ■’ ■
Altadena, California ' . -.

Dear Lira0 Lillenas: '

Under outstanding regulations this Service cannot 
disclose the whereabouts of aliens who are in the 
United States 0 It may be stated, however,, that 
we have no record of the present whereabouts of 
Bishara Salaaet Ghattas Sirhano .•’•..

Your %£ti£?$: of February-27 is being-retained in 
Kr0 S^hahls file for future reference Should he 
apply for sone benefit before this Serviceo

- Very truly yours,

Marian Io Robbins, Chief
Records Administration Section



March 2„ l?60

Ealdor. Milenas 
SIC? - Hlghyiew .^4 
Altadena, •? California

Bea?' Mrs o" Milenas ?

Uncles’ outstanding regulations this'Serviced cannot

Qiisrc

disclose .the- whereabouts of .aliens'.who'are ■'in the 
United States?'' It nay be-stated, .however s’ 
we have no■record of the present.whereabouts of 
Bishara.'Galant Chattos Sirhaho YtF ’.V;' 'Ir-’^^

Your yW''i;ip? -February 2? lie being-retained in 
14? o Sz^hap^s-Jfile for. future reference should h 
apply for.sons- benefit before this Service©

Very truly•yours,

Iranian -Io Robbins, - Chief 
Records A&nlnistratioa Section





August 12, 1959

Mrs o &?y Sirhan '
16^7 IL Lake Avenue
Fasadona 6, California . ■■ \ , - '

Dear Kirs# Slrhans ' ' -

Bishara Sirhah reentered the United States in May 
of this yeas’# Ue have no record, however, of his 
present whereabouts# .

Very truly yours.

Marian I# Robbins, Supervisory Clerk 
„ Records Administration Branch





4^8 South suites Styco*^
Los Angelos 13 a Cal^oirafe

p

Biohora Siteion
BoQ* Bees <CS3 •
02,3 G&fc ^OKis23.CT, Jordan

Dear Sites



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
•DEPARTMENT 07 JUSTICE
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"'z/ . '/< " Term approved. ’ '
ForinM.3a<P.ev.4-2*-53) Gueret Burhan No. 43-11321.2

Date)

Arrived bj Arrived b

Immigraiiim OfficerImmigration Off immigration Officer.'Immigration Officer.

0

PURSUANT to provisions of section 223 of the Immigration, and Nationality 
Act, Hu's permit is issued to beared, ,

BISHARA 3IRHAN

The vqHc

an. alien previously lawfully admitted to the United States, to.reenter the United 
States, if otherwise admissible, as a nonquota immigrant L)

<os n rr<v?^''*?orc/rK^
Personal description gear™

VlSfALE DISTINCTIVE MARKS

AOE HEIGHT WEIGHT ..COMPLEXION : EYES

5 : V RK BLrAC .'v BROWN'

ISSUED AT

MONTH DAY

JULY .29 ; ; 1958

LOS ANGELES,CALIF

--------■.------ -^^uW-^........— -^ -̂--------------------------- ------------------ - zz,^; 
APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION SHOULD BE

MONTH DAY . YEAR

JULY H957

Married > 
LJ Widowed □ Never Married

MARITAL STATUS

COUNTRY OF WHICH A CITIZEN, :
SUBJECT. OR NATIONAL COUNTRY OF FJ RTH z' z-

JORDAN ■ JORRAIL ■
NOTE.-^Any erasure er alteration shall render this permit null and void.

AC TRYS ^^p^lW ^DIRECTOR

Arrived by Arrived by.

Extended xo and 
. invalid after

E 
N
S

AWW> 1^59
(Date)

Extended to and 
invalid after



/ Form FS-25Ga 
(Revised August 1952)

Approved Bureau Budget
No. 47-R103.2

.FOREIGN SERVICE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

AMCAflOM FOR OMMOORAKT WA 
Am ALOm LWOIMTOM-

? ■•• . for a special nonquota immigrant visa
I, the undersigned, being duly sworn, state the following facts regarding myself and hereby make applicatioiv2f£t:^U<E-3t^l&^ and

the Refugee Relief Act of 1953 &
Alien Registration underlie Immigration and Nationality Act to the American_____ JEmhas^y,________ Consul ax—-Section,.............

at _Ai™an_,__ Jordan.

1. Family name £j • Given name Initial

SIrtSAj, Bishara Salameh Ghattas
2. Place and date of birth 

liar ch 17, 1913.
Taibeh,Pale sti ne,

3. Other names by which I have been known 4. Last permanent residence ?
POB. 4079, Jerusalem, Jordan.

5. Address in the United States 1945 h, fountain, Pasac 
California.

e&a^ame and address of person to whom destined, if any Mr. ha 1 dor Lillenas, 
1945 E. Mountain, Pasadena, California.

7. Name and address of nearest relative in home country Mother: dasra 'Salameh 
Sirhan, FOB* 4079, Jerusalem/ Jordan.

8. Travel documents presented Jordan Ppt.ko 
issued Dec.27,19.52 at Jerusalem,Jordan.valid 
till Dec. 27,1961,_____________________________

23. Final destination 

Pasadena,Calif

9. Hair

Greyish

10. Eyes

Brom

11. Height

ft. .Ji. in.

12. ’ Weight

™i§.f: lbs.

13. Nationality 
Jordanian.

15. Race
Svrian,

17. Sex
M 0

F □

18. Marital status 

Married B Single L] 

Widowed □ Divorced
14. Complexion

____ Dark
16. Ethnic Classification 

Arab
19. Occupation

Mechanic.
20. Distinguishing marks 

scar on left thumb
21. Languages spoken, read, or written 

Arabic and English.

22. Intended United States port of entry 

“New York, N.Y.
24. I have /{// (no) 25. Purpose of going to the United States 

through ticket to 
destination - but For permanent residence

— ----------------- 7------------------------------------------------------------------------------------will-have-^one-.--------------------------------------- :-----------------
26. Places of prewous residence From birth to 1915 in Taibeh,Ramallah S/.D^ter Palestine; 1916-1948 in- JerusaLera 

Palestine;(Israel);1948 to date in Jerusalem, Jordan.

27. Names and places of residence of spouse and minor children

•*Iife: i'lary B. Sirhan,Jerusalem,Jordan. She will accompany me to'the United States.
Children: Aida, Adel, Sirhan, Munir Sirhan, They will accompany me to the United States

28. Tlame and address of father Salameh CL Si Than
A

.1-29. Namo and address of mother Nasra S . S5 rhar> * POR /1O7Q.



if?. I Inland to remain in (ho United Staten for the following, period of limo: 30. I have previously boon hi tlw VnUml Staton duma-tho follow tug periods

riTniJinml. I ,\ Nover,

37. I have hint the following oxoludtiblo ekmaua explained to too and alate that I ant nob, oxoopt nu hereinafter noted, a rnwulnir of any ono of tho following cttvuiuu 
of Individuals exploded from the United Hlaloa under tho .Immigration and .Nationality Act: (I) povttmui who have had one or uioro attacks of tmwuly: (J) tHiromus 
who are narcotic drug mhllola or ohronio alcoholics: fll) porsonn who are titillated with, luborouh'sla hi any form, leprosy, or any dangerous contagious ulwauo; 
( I) porsomi allholod with any other dlMonui', physical defect or disability which Is of such a nature tin may iill't’rtuiwli poraona' ability to earn a living uukwj milrmtt- 
tlvoly oMliiblbihod that they will not have to earn a living; (b) paupers, nrol'osnlonnl boggars or vagrants; 10) portions convicted of, or who have admitted committing, 
a crime involving moral Im'pltudo, or commuting gels omiatUaillug too ossnntlal elements of imoh a crime, with tho exceptions noted in tho Ant; (7) persona Con- 
viol nd of two or more oil'ensos for which tho aggregate sontoncos to iionthmmoub aobiuilly imposed wore f> vonva or more; (M) polygamists, practitioners or ndi ocates 
of polygamy; (11) prostitutes, persons who have engaged In prostitution, persons coming to tho United Hlalos solely, principally or iucldimlally to engage In |)iw< 
bituthm, procurers and panama atlompblng to procure, or persons who have procured or attempted to procure or Import, prostitutes or persons for tho purpose of 
prostitution or for anv other immoral purpose, or persona who uro or have boon uupportod by or resolve or have received tho proceeds of pvoittllution, or persons 
coming to the United Hinton to engage In any other unlawful eommnroliillKod vice; (10) poisons coming bo the United Hlalos to engage In any immoral sexual not; 
fl I) poraona coming Io tho United Whiles to perform shilled or unskilled labor who do nob moot the requirements of the Act; (ID) persons likely to become public 
ohingoa; (III) persona excluded from admission and deported, or poramiu arrested and deported, or persons fallen into distress nml removed, or persons removed

• as enemy nllimn. or poraona removed at (lovorumont expense, who do not have the Attorney (lounnd'a permission to reapply for admission; (II) utowan a vs; porsonn 
procuring, or who have sought to procure, visas or other doomneutution, or who seek to outer tho United Hiatus by fraud or willful mlnroprosonlnlhm of a mnloilul 
luol; (UH immigrants not possessing valid unoxplrod Immigrant, visas, reentry permits^ bonier crossing hlonlllloallon oard-i or other documentation requited by (ho 
Act, nod a valid oooxpired passport or other suitable travel document or documtitib of Identity mid mitlmmllly; (111) quota (mmlgnmlu pwimislitg \ Isas not Issued 
m oompliiinoe with the quids provisions of Um Act; (17) persona Ineligible to olll",unship of the United Hinton, or perilous who have departed from or have loimdnod 
on l side (Iio Uni I nd Htales to evade or avoid milihirv I rain mg or nor vice in limo of war or national nmorgenoy; (IH) pmsonn coin luted of a violation ol uiiy law m 
regelation lolidmg to (lu> illicit, nmcotiru ding (mllm or of any law or regulation governing oommoren or mnnufnolnrn of mimetic dime) ns pun hied in Dm Aoi. 
11 IP poisons a ho uni'll nd mis..ion 110m I moign cent Iguoihi territory or iidjiiuonl bilitmla ul (or nrrh log therein by iioii.sgnnlm'y or iionriimplying I rmuipoi lidmn I mon, 
(2(11 por.nmiisook ing I o on (or the United Hl uion solely, pt lm<lpnlly, or I noli Ion tall v to engage in nolivilleu wlileh would ho pi op id lei id lo the pul >lm Intel out or i*ndiiiigor 
(Im welfare, salot r, or seem ilv of I Im Um led Dial oh; (UH porinmn who-uro, or ul any limo li'uvo been, umirolilabi, ('mumunlMs or oilier poll Ileal nub vet si ven, ivi 
Hpooillcd in Heo. ‘JI 3 (n) (2111 of Um Aoi; fJ'.ll poraoiia who idler (mtorlng the United Mintos probably would ongitgo ill imUvIlleii pt old Id led by the lawn of the United 
Hcdos relating lo ospionngo, Hidiolugo, public dlnordor, or in any other nollvlty iiubvoralve lo the tmlhmiil nootirllv, or engage in any aollvlly a Purpo.-io of w Idoh

. In iippuHillon In, control or overthrow of, the United Hl,clou (lovnrnnnml by feme, violence or other unomtsllkulhuml moans, or Join, alllllnln with, or pin ttclpatn 
m (Im antivllles of any organiKallmi mgliilerod or required lo bo reghilorod umhw Hee. 7 of the Hubveriilvo A oilv I Ues (’onlrol Act ot' I DM); (’JU) porauna imoumpmiy Ing 

'. oilier perilous ordered oxcliidod, dopm-tod, mid mi lllicd lo bo helpless from tiloknoaii or menial or physical dbiiiblllly or Infancy puruumit lo Hoc. 337 (o) of Um Act, 
whoso nrolocUon or guardtanslii|> i.-i nupiirod by Urn portions oxaiudod mid deported; (31) perilous who at uuy lime, knowingly and for gain, emamvegod, Imlmioil, 

. ■assisted, abollod, or nldod any other alien lo onlor or try lo enter the United Hlitlm In violation of low.

■ I have been lidoimrd i mu rtnieg both du- i l.i:..a’:i ol mi lu.l.iblo nlmmi
uiiumetau'd m M-ition .lll-(.i) ('it) of the limulgum.m mid Miiiii'D'dky A<(,
anil the delrimi ua.l >'ii,:r , I isn't plodded Im in .'Cibpnr.igi.iph (|) (hrifot. I , XX 4 J * & ^ Z
hereby iki hue th.it I cm ma ami never have brim u prr.ou U|W< lik'd in Meh •
Kitiuib utciii us to kikiiitil uuikt. Item JU ul.thU ui'l'lixciwu^ ......... ...._____ .......... .„ bl^ oT AppUttint, ,

38. I have had (.Ito exceptlohu lo the foregoing excludable oltwtw oxpMhiotl lo me mul claim to bo exempt, front exclusion on ucommt of niomborHblp In the class or olcKSoa 
tinted above bootmuo:

(Ohiniitun) oi cpiiilvtiiii)

. '|miAt,|

Hubiioribnd ami sworn to before mo this

n^UcftC . '. . •



t? UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

IMMIGRANT VISA AND ALIEN REGISTRATION

PORT OF
I certify that the immigrant named herein arrived in the United States at this

(Day, month, year)
and was inspected by me ‘nd^^^^^^j^^

Immigrant Classification: *■
Nonquota E«Ju.2Q S*^.( $ J..(.W1 

(Symbol)

American Embassy.,...... ^

under Section th©JmmigrationTind"N3tionaUty Act.

(Immigration officer)

ACTION OF SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER
The immigrant named herein was (admitted) (excluded) ^“^ appeaTtaken0”}

under Section of the Immigration and Nationality Act.

at A^i^n x. Jordan

IMMIGRANT VISA

Issued on ...

Date ..

(JyJa^o})/^Z- • /j

y^.^£?.Nonquota
j (State quota)

(Pay, month, year)

The validity of thia visa expires midnight, E. S. T., at the end of...

7 (DaZ month, year)

Nationality (if Stateless, so state, and give previous nationality)

Admitted

ZJM 1 3 1357

Fdry L»tS3 IssecS*

ACTION ON APPEAL 
Excluded.............................. Date

(Special Inquiry officer) Se ctl..Q.n.-.3„..o.f ...the. 1^ &
This visa is issued under/Section 221 of the Immigration and Nationality Act 

and upon the basis of the facts stated in the application. This visa docs not 
entitle the bearer to enter the United States if, upon arrival at a port of entry 
of the United States, he is found to.be inadmissible Jpder the law. .^

[seal]

3SKS0. -.

Jordan
Passport No.

Vice Consul of the
United Stales of A verier*

GDBtoESX: :ol20X ;

Issued— 
To ..BLshara..S.alanLeh..^tattas .̂............. .
By J^xector.#Pa.ssppr.V.P.?P^
On ..Kec.t...27^1951A

Ren. March 26,195'6,
Expires '

V. J. GOVERNMENT MINTING office 10-07444-1



28. Name and address of father Salameih G^iil'IiMj 
Docoasod* ■

I claim to be a nonquota immigrant under the 
. Refugee Relief Act of 1953 and my claim is based

on the following facts :
I am a Palestine refugee and satisfy all the 
requirements of the Refugee Act under section 
4(a)(14), •
I ah beneficiary of Assurance Form USR-8,N0.105884 
Verified March 25, 1956.

29. Name and address of mother .; a S .t'O ;.'.Sirhcin,rj|'/!')',T||^
Jerusalem, Jordan. . , .

31. Available documents required by/the Immigration anti Nationality Act aro 
filed herewith and made a part hereof,-as follows (Sec. 222 (b)): . •

1. Birth Certificate. " ■ ■
2. Extra Photograph. ‘ .
3. Medical Certificate. ’
4. Police Certificate. ■ .
5. Readmission Certificate. ■
6. liarriage Certificate. ’ '
7. Verified Assurance Form DSR-8,No.105884.

32. I have never been: Arrested; convicted; in prison; in an almshouse; treated in an institution, hospital, or other place, for insanity or other mental disease; 
.the beneficiary of a pardon or amnesty, except as hereinafter stated: •' .

Never.

33. I have never applied to any American consular officer, cither formally or informally, for a visa or other documentation as an immigrant or nonimmigrant, except 
as hereinafter stated: .

I applied for an immigration visa and was registered on the Palestine Nonpreference quota waiting-list 
a-° of June 18, 1951. . " .
rod J- •
This is. my first'formal application for a visa to the'United States. ■ ,

---- / ■_——— --------- -— - —■ ■, M ■■_,  — ■------------- - , , , ,    ....... .,, ,,,,... ,,, ,—,—     1 
34. I have never Apen excluded, deported, or removed from the United States at Government expense, except as hereinafter stated:

Never.

“10-67444-2 (Application continued on reverse side}



„l9„ ^nuoroignod, (Nr.) Bishara Salameh Ghattas SIRRANs_holdor 

of Jordan Passport H9<^^^|givoii by th© competent Authority at 

Jerusalem on December 27th.,1951, hereby stat© and declaim solemnly 

as follows;”

15 That X was born on March 17th.,1913.

2) That my birth took.place in the property of Mr. Dawud AVADALLAH 

at Et-Taibu Village., Ramallah District, vzer© there were not and are 

no residential numbers.

3} That iay parents are;- -v

A»  My .father; ~ The late Mr. Sol ata eh Ghattas GIRKIN, deceased 

in Jerusalem-New City, during the year 193.99 on h’is Ottoman 

subject;

Jin .. .L1y_.mother; ~ Mrs. Nasra Salameh Ghattas SIRHAN, Ottoman

Subject, her Postal address is;- P.0.B.4079, Citadel, Jerusalem 

Old City9 sho vzas born during, the yeas? 1893.

4) Shat there ar© no births registers remained kept forv mr con­

sequent to tho expiration of th© Ottoman Regemo in this country ' 

during th© year 1917 A.D. " . •

Jerusalem,, this th© ^ ~ day of January,1956.

DEPONENT:

M^M-^ft^^.m^^vM^AaevAS***^****^****^:^*^ ^aw • v*wv-*.—x--* <»rv w^w»«z5nz*ix^»r->wji»-^>**:*w^*>j»«-^oM'^v*v^*.i

TSishara Salamoh Ghattas S I R H A N ) .

1

PALESTINE
CITY OF JERUSALEM

• CONSULATE GENERAL OF THE UNITED
} STATES Or AMERICA

•, Subscribed

• ^* • * • • tnla da’

rviCQ NO,______ ^-^^^-.w..^^

ri~r tcen^ i^.o.»—•..*•..«»».»»M<^K^6*JJ^4c.>*JCA«u*.■’

A* 1 ^»<J • V.JI K,<...x.u^..«.i.^*Xil»t-lr,C '~ ^-^

and sy*om to before mo ’ '*.•••
/ of A«^^y .’ t?r^ ■ .

wv^. . ■ 

• JOHU f\t 2^i!
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‘*1S?

THE HASHIMITE KINGDOM OF THE JORDAN

. H.Q, ARAB LEGION

D.G.I/G. R.O.
AMMAN

Ref. No. — 26/19 Date..2(

GOOD CONDUCT CERTIFICATE

o 'I

UW Uidl

^ A .^k

This is to certify that

Born in....Sj'“;-!.!iji? and of ..J..9.£!:!.§A

Nationality is of good conduct and is ’ not 
wanted by the pulic security department of 
this-Kingdom (This certificate is valid for 3

uyrzijaQX’xng uno year- myo.

M—~-^h&JJt3ih^.G.~as£c33t2^ kept f'driMi^eon

sogu.ejitJto^lio-^k-piJ’atib.n_Q£the Ottoman Rpgemc^^

co hue



(c\ Rate of pay: By hour.____x_Ju<, J., or week—^-uise^, tu iuv^...

Is room and board inckd^d: O'S Yes I—J No

(d) Duration of job: [2^1 Permanent, or (ZZ1 Indefinite. *

Are the above wages prevailing wages in the locality? L_-2-1 Yes 12,1 No

(c) Brief summary of duties involved.

1

_______ :_____________^aEclnaeE-^oL^spa^^—KaJk—--------------------------------------
'-’-742 Mi novOT£OJi aiio” ^asaaeua vaj.xxo.raj^ v ?• ’ •

at—i________________________*12
. (Specific address or locality)

In the home of the assurer 
in______________  

(Type of housing available including number of rooms ami facilities, if known)

I am a citizen of the United States. ^atur al xz eel Septo 27 ©1929 p Indianapolis 9 Indo^^^B 1

^^ Norway KoVo ^ ^33^
I was born at__________ 1________ ,________ _________________________________on______________ _______________

(G^v) ' (County) • (State) (Month) (Day) (Year)

„ i j •wife onlyPersons dependent upon me for support _ _ v
(Number)

None
I have, within the last five years, sponsored the immigration into the United States of__________________ persons.

’ ' \ (State number)

I have previously submitted an-assurance under the Refugee Relief Act of 1953 for the following persons:

None 
Name Relationship to me Date submitted

I understand that the assurances given by me as stated above are my personal obligations, as provided in the 
Refugee Relief Act.

Date:______ ______________________________________________________________________________________________________
(Signature of^mcrican citizen Assurer)

t
( Jr7? (Signature^f American citizen local representative of organization,

or of voluntary agency, recognized by the administrator) ^

piffle and atigress)

4 b

-I

d 
r

_________________________ CHURCH WORLD SERVICE _ hereby endorses and underwrites this 
(Name of organization or voluntary agency) ’ . . .

assurance in accordance with the representations made in its application for recognition by the Administrator, or in 
the application filed by the parent or national organization in its behalf, and in accordance with agreements reached 
with the Administrator.

_______STATEMENT BY AGENT

(Name of organization or voluntary agency)

designated by the sponsor listed above, has nominated

4.

5

t

NAMH: (First) (Middle) (Last)

(Date of birth) ’ (Place and country of birth) ’ (Nationality)

and his accompanying spouse and children listed below as the alien (s) in whose behalf the assurances of employment, 
housing, and support have been given by the sponsor:

(1) Spouse----------------------------------------------- ------- - --------- ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

i

t

(Stale mime, date of birth, place and country, and nationality)



....... - —J ‘ ” DEPARTMENT OF STATE .
’■• WASHINGTON, 0. C. '
• ASSIWJGE BY AH ^DIYI’H'Al SPONSOR WITH ENDORSEMENT '
. BY Afi GRGAHIZAwOn RECeGfHZED BY THS ADMIHISTRATBR

y, .. .(For use under the Refugee Relief Act of 195.3) ,

<-■ -■• 4 ? ' ( "A ■ Read Instructions on Page 4 Before Filling In Form

Budget Bureau x^o. -t7-Rl?.M 
Approval Empires 12'31-56

DO HOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

I,________
NAME:

residing at.

iblte LWlonas
. (First) " ’ '

19h5 Eo Komibain
(Middle) (Last)

.ifornia
(Street and No., or R.F.D. No., City, County, State)

sponsor the admission into the United States under the Refugee Relief Act of 1953 of one principal applicant, 
spouse, and children, as described below: ■ . . ■

. SECTION 1 —THIS SECTION EOR USE IF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT IS NAMED
(Use Section II if principal applicant is not named. Do not fill in both Sections I and II)

Principal
(1) Applicant

NAME:
Bishara

■ (First)
Saletneh Gbabts^

(Middle)
Michas.
(East)

(Date of birth)

Bos: hOVPpCita-
•J

^2saien(old city) Th© ifeshaaite Kingdom oj Jordan
ADDRESS: (Camp, or Street and No., City, Province, Country)

£raahs Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan
(Location of American Consulate at which application will be made, if known)

(2) Spouse of principal applicant: .

Uses* Ifery .Bishara Salemh Ghat-baa Seyhan

fen. 3, 1913 ■
(Date of birth)

CHILD (KEN)

(3)____ A son » Sirhan
NAME:

Jerusalem
(Place and country of birth)

March 19. 1944
(Date of birth)

(4) A son « Munir
' NAME:

July 15n 1944
(Date of birth)

(5)--------------A-sen-AAdei.
NAME:

JgU40r49§&(Date ofbirth)

(6)-----------,
NAME:

J^eh-^—LGS^-(Date oj birth)

tohnw
(Nationality)

Jerusalem^ Hashemite Kingdom
(Place and country of birth) n

Jerusalem.., ihslwH-a Kwka
(Place and country of .birth) qQ Jordan

(Place ana country oj birth)
' of Jordan

of Jordan

(7)-----------
NAME: (Date of birth) (Place and country of birth)

I am (not) related to the alien listed under (1) (2), being his/her.
SECTION II —THIS SECTION FOR USE IF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT IS UNNAMED 

(Use Section I for named principal applicant. Do not fill in both Sections I and II)

I desire a principal applicant who is a:

I | Single man within age ranges of.

age ranges of—

age ranges of.

age ranges of..

f

_years to------____ years. i ’J • ' ^ 5 "; \n 4 li J*.

-years to------____ years.

.years to------ ____years. r:» \ r m h , ' • > ,

-years to________ years and with—
PET •J v w t. h L * : ' : • ‘s' *

__ minor children with age

ranges of. .years to. years.



FORM DSR-O G-l-SS • SECTION II (Cor,f.)  PAGE :

I I Widower within age range of__ ______ years to------------ years and with minor children within age ranges

of____ :___ years to years.

I I Widow within age range of years to years and with minor children within age ranges

of________ year’s to years. ' ■ ’

I I Size of family and ages do not matter--------------------------------------------------- -

NOTE: Insert check mark where applicable.

I am I I not I I willing to accept a principal applicant regardless of his nationality. I am willing to accept 
a principal applicant only of the following nationality: .

First choice‘

. . Second choice______________________________________

Third choice’

I designate______________ ______________________________ _____________________________________________________
(Organization or voluntary agency)

as my agent for this purpose of nominating an alien for whom I am submitting this assurance. ■

SECTION 111

I will accept ,a child born to the principal applicant or his wife after the execution of this assurance.

I assure that the principal applicant and the members of his family listed above or below will not become 

public charges. ■ ’

, I assure that the principal applicant will be employed, without displacing any other person, as: (If principal 

applicant is the wife who will not be employed, accompanying husband will be employed, as:)

Gardener and gCTCTal util ify man 
(Type of employment or name of job)

. (Desirable special skills or other qualifications required, if any)

19h5 Eo Mountain Pasadena California
(Address of place of employment)

_______________ ' HaLdor Milenas 1915' E» Mountain,, Pasadena Cal ifornia________  ^j ‘ . (Name and address of employer) •

Terms of Employment: . ■

(a) No. days work per week--------^£jl----------- (b) No. hours per day eight 

(c) Rate of pay: By hour-------ii^ 1, or week___§h8jiOQ, or month____________ _ ■ . .

Is room and board included: Q Yes l~~l No , O ■

- (d) Duration of job: I I Permanent, or I I Indefinite. ’ ' . ’

■ Are the above wages prevailing wages in the locality? L^J Yes I I No "

(e) Brief summary of duties involved.

-andLKoneral-ait  ̂ —man—
UUU - CUJO,V.V/.*W. —VAU-^.v^^*^.^

. (Specific address or locality)

In the heme of the assurer



Noo 1-521

THE mSHEIfETE ifitlMI 0? JOiukN

Certificate of Readmission

This is to certify that the 

Government of the Hashemite Kingdom of 

Jordan guarantees the re-entrance of

Bishara Salameh Sirhan

to this country in the event it is • 

subsequently found that this person had 

obtained in Jordan a special nonquota 

immigration visa, to the United States, • 

under the Refugee Relief Act of August 

7, 1953, bv fraud or bv misrepresenting 

a material fact, provided it -does not 

have to defray the transportation cost 

of this person.

For tho Government of Jordan:

Name typed: 
Minister of Interior

^'-i- ■-" I—A JI d--G Jj ^ I <i.*0>mJ 1 

t Jl.> j i d j UI 2 j L.< Ji

L I JI dJL- (J j bl JI dJa JI

d.o-jl.>- d-z>lt - 6 J..<iJ I cL^b aj^S^ 

( -qj.vixT <—>944 <Vrx.r2.dzJ I ijj | ^c 

( ^ f'”^"5 ^"^ । ' dt UI (ij-'.'^

jl^^i .^u cf nor J y

<g'^-/Vj rl'-'-wUI C.b^l-Vs p^dz” J 

^*jiir ^jl U-, ^ J>C> C <jfcS'u<.2'.iv'Z? ^»k_c

Ji '.d“Jl.S pUt' (2)^ J<jC^-LuO rf-a-jiU-J I 

I J ft



Form J S«98
(Rev. Aug. 1952)

FOREIGN SERVICE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

' FIEOICAL EXAIIIIIATIOII OF VISA APPLICANTS

PLACE

DATE

At tT< rci/nest of the American Consul al CITY \J ...x^•T’x<,-•■>-rt-£•^-,* COUNTRY V (r-r-C-Cfi^ ,

I certify that on the above date I examined NAME AGE SEX

/ examined specifically Jar evidence of any of the following conditions : 
CLASS A :

TUBERCULOSIS (in any form) : .
DANGEROUS CONTAGIOUS

Actinomycosis
Amebiasis
Blastomycosis
Chancroid
Favus
Filariasis
Gonorrhea

MENTAL CONDITIONS :
Feeble-mindedness 

(mental deficiency)
Epilepsy (Idiopathic)

DISEASES :
Granuloma Inguinale
Kcratoconjun< ti\ itis infections
Leishmaniasis
Leprosy (Hansen’s Disease)
Lymphogranuloma Venereum
Mycetoma
Paragonimiasis

Ringworm of scalp 
Schistosomiasis
Syphilis, infectious stage 
Trachoma 
Trypanosomiasis

Insanity
Chronic alcoholism
Narcotic drug addiction

Psychopathic personality
Mental defect (See sec.34.7, USPII Regs.)

Disability Amounting to a Substantial Departure from Normal Physical Well-being.

CLASS C :
Minor Conditions.

(Check number (1) below or complete number (2) )
My examination, including the X-ray and other reports below, revealed :

(1) No disease or defect. | |
(2) The following conditions (give class-A,B, or C.-diagnosis, and pertinent details) :

Physical Defect, Disease, or

S. A.

(Did examination reveal evidence or history of previous attack of insanity?) Yes |__ |*

Ches! X-ray report

from Dr.



Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 43-1'052.6.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO REENTER THE UNITED STATES
A fee of S1O, together with two identical unmounted, unretouched, and signed photographs must 

accompany this application. If you mail this application, attach moneyorder or check. DO 
NOT SEND CASH.

(This application must be typewritten or printed in ink. Rend carefully and follow instructions on Form I-131A)

TO THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE:
I hereby apply for a permit to reenter the United States, as provided in section 223 of the Immigration and Nationality 

Ait, and submit the following data in support of this application:

cd • 
: > tJ

8

(3 I am an alien lawfully admitted to the United States for permanent residence.
Q I am a treaty merchant, lawfully admitted to the United States between July 1, 1924, and July 5, 1932, both 

dates inclusive, pursuant to section 3 (6) of the Immigration Act of 1924, to carry on trade pursuant to a treaty 
of commerce and navigation.

2^ Personal Data :
6 Name now used ..

/ q / (Given name(s))
6 Address .....
^ (Number)

(Middle name)

(Street)

(Last or family name) . ;

(City and State)

1 Country of which you are npw a citizen, subject, or national . ....UUK. 
Place of birth / ^ f 13 ^.............^7\^/\Ll.!\.... ^

(City or town) (County, dintrict. Province, or State) (Country)

Personal description: Height . t^T. ft. . .-J> . in.; weight . / . > - . ; complexion 
color of hair ...fy.L.I\£.L\............................ ; color of eyes ..£kf^.$ U<I\I....................
Visible marks or scars........ .N. $...........................................................................

(Month) (Day) (Year)

Sex: Male g] Marital Status: Married 0; Divorced 0; I
Female Q Widowed Q; Single [

1 ............. previously obtained a permit to reenter,
(h/ve or have not)

............. ...................... register for Selective Service, 
(did) (did not)

My last permit was issued on ...............................................
(Month) (Day) (Year)

at ..................................................................................  and.......................................attached hereto. (If not attached, state
(City) (State) (is or is not)

3. Data as to Arrival in United States for Permanent Residence or as a Treaty .Merchant:

Reasons for going abroad

( knitted

reason

Date of arrival

Imitted^ .^^ f' ^^,^ 
ithcr -><U^ 
.X^44JT ^< 

airline .
x rival in United States:

Date of arrival
airline.......................

JR E:

)sed departure from United Stares 
line . Length of intended absence

Do not show any re­
entry after absence of 
less than 6 months in 
Canada or Mexico.



6. My present occupation and business activities and name and address of my employer are as follows:
<&ali,&.TwpjL^ .. - .(^. tpci&a&^................... , ^r................... .............................................

7. If you checked box 1 (b), answer the following questions:

(2)

(3)

I ................................. continuously maintained the status of a treaty merchant since the date of my admission to the
(have) (have not)

United States.
Previous business activities since the date of my admission have been (Describe each business briefly and show period 
so-engaged ) .... fZ-kt/J. Z .-^trizM^TY....................................................................................................

Upon my return from abroad I intend to—. 
g resume my present business activities;
□ engage in a different business, as follows

8. The Permit to Reenter, if issued, should be forwarded to: 
Q Immigration and Naturalization Office at...  

0s My home address. . . p
□ Other ........................................................... ic ^13 6

EXECUTE AFFIDAVIT BELOW
(Signature of applicant)

State of.......

County of ..

AFFIDAVITCALruM 
•f03'®®...........................

application is made in good faith, and that the contents of the foregoing application are correct and true to the best of his or
The aforesaid applicant swears that he or she is the person named herein and whose signature appears above, that the

APPLICANT.—DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. (Seal)
. , (Official pyelASffil^

naTHS UNDER 8 CFS £87.5

Action by field office: _^Granted. Permit valid to (dale) ...I-2.9-.5.8 .NO . 21^3004 Shf

- 'Q Denied.
' Date......... :...7-22-57................... Si;

Action on appeal:
□ Granted. Permit valid to (date)
□ Denied.

Date Signature

Extensions:
i. To............................. :............a......................................
2. To...................................... :..........2........................:..................

Delivery of Permit: > ; ’ ' ‘
Delivery effected (dale) ......^.....'....'/’.................. :.....by (signature) .......................... '........................ .’....... 1.......................

at (p/ace) ............................................................;............................
For sale by the SupeHntvndent of Documents, U. S. Government Printing Office, 

Washington 25, D. C. 
GPO 072072



19^5 E, rounbuin St® 
Pasaden^, Calif® 
August 31, 195'7

District Director Inmigration and Naturalization Service //blJi 
458 Spring St®
Los Angeles, California ' ' .

Dear Sirs - . ' ..--■.

At the suggestion of Lr® Wadell of the Immigration service, I am •• 
^^^^^^^^regarding a Palcs^i^n Refugee Immigrant Alien number

Passport No® name Bishara Salaneh Ghettos Sirhan,
Arab race. He and his family, wife and four children, were 
sponsored by my wife and I and arrived in Pasadena on January 16 
of this year® . • , . ’

We met this man in the ancient city of Jerusalem in the year 1955 and 
finally made arrangements to sponsor him and his family® While his wife 
and children seem to be hard 'working and reliable people and seem to 
be very happy to be in this country, the father has been unhappy . and • ^ 
dissatisfied® ' ‘ •

We secured for him very good employment but at none of these jobs did 
he seem to be happy and soon was dismissed® We finally found a job for 
him at a Defence -plant here in Pasadena where he served ’as maintenance 
man at an excellent salary but he would remain only ten days claiming 
that the work was too hard and the hours too long®

In a conversation a few weeks ago he stated that he was very unhappy 
here, that he did not like the customs or the laws here,that he could not 
make his family mind, as in his homeland aid that he might go back to 
Jordan,

Here are brief excerpts from his letters to us before he arrived in this 
country; "If you sponsor us you will be delivering a Christian family from 
absolute darkness and hopelessness," "I assure you that I will be willing 
to perform any kind of service and job of whatsever nature, gardner, servant, 
sweeper- humbly and mildly." " I have a sincere purpose to become a U®S®A. 
countryman with a willingness and readiness to do any kind of work to the 
fullest satisfaction of any employer." He failed to live up to these 
statements®

After collecting all the funds earned by his hard working wife, his 20 year 
old daughter and his 19 year old son, leaving them scarcely with enough to 
pay their current bills, he sucured a special travel visa,on or about 
July 29, and went back to his home, country, the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan. 
Ulis permit was secured under the false pretense that his mother was ill 
and ’ne must go home to care for her, We have letters from his home community 
stating that his mother is very well indeed. Since arriving in Jerusalem ye 
has written threatening letters to his wife demanding that she and his two 
younger children return to him. He also threatens to divorce his wife if she 
does not comply with this request.

His family seem to be h^rd w-'r zing 
in this country and we taink tipy

reliable people and they, want to remain 3 
ill do well if he does not return® As v• v \

k



sponsors of the family re feel that it '.rill be greatly to their advantage 
if he can be hindred from returning because it is our opinion that if 
he does return he w-ill cause nothing but trouble and since he is imwilling 
to fall in line with the customs and usages of this country and can not keep 
a job, wo hope that something can be done to invalidate his return visaa

tfhen he left ho had sufficient funds for the return ticket and if conditions 
continue in his homeland in such a restless and uncertain condition as at 
present it is quite likely he may soon return*

We yrould be glad to appear before any committee or person to further 
expedite this matter if you think best* ly telephone number is Sycamore 8-5385, 
I would be pleased to hear from you*

P.S. fr, Sirhan has, aside from the tnings mentioned abovey 
been very brutal to his children



r’*

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF RE-ENTRY PERMIT

Commissioner of Immigration and NaturaiLHati6h/^ashingtK^^

| ImtilGra- and Pnlvra'’ ■■ on. Sow ’■

Sir 4

I
JUN u

Bishara SIRE AN

ion

duly .sworn, declare that I am the holder of permit to re-enter

Awer^..a ^-
6»«^»>-'“?*» w^—AH.*— *MM 
, being

the Understates. dated July 29; . 1957 .
N~ Application NOo.. _____ __

My address'in the United States is:
1321 North Mentor Aveo Pasadena, Califo
I..departed from the United States on July ,30j. 1.957 

from the /port of Net*) York, „ , , on board of the

Since my arrival abroad, I have visited the following countries: 

J ordan0
I herebv apply for the extension of my re-entry permit for a 

period owiQ^fonths for the following reasons:

for the sickness of my mother

My address abroad to which I wish the permit returned is: 
American Consulate General, Jerusalem, Jordan., 
( Bishara SIRHAN, P000Box 4063 Old City, Jerusalem.,)

Palestine )
City of Jerusalem ) SS:
Consulate General of the ) 
United States of America )

9th.Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 
day of June, 1958«

ROBERT L. BURNS 
American Consul

Service No. ^^^^ 
Tariff Item No. zA> 
Fee Paid UnS.§ g>,30 
kacfll. ^y-<7<V//O3 0.^00




